

BASE

Allergens: **Milk**, **Soya**

Ingredients: Whole **Milk**, Sugar, Cocoa Butter*, **Milk** Powder, Whey Powder, Lactose, Butterfat, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Vanilla Extract, Stabiliser (Calcium Chloride)

Malteaser

Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, **Barley** Malt Extract, Cocoa Mass, Palm Fat, Whey Permeate (**Milk**), **Milk** Fat, Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithin, E492), Palm Kernel Fat, **Wheat** Flour, Raising Agents (E341, E501, E500), **Wheat** GLUTEN, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Salt, Glazing Agent (Pectins). **Milk** Chocolate Contains **Milk** Solids 14% Minimum.

Milkybar

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Glucose Syrup, Emulsifier (Lecithins), Natural Vanilla Flavouring

Bueno/ kinder

White Chocolate 28% (Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Concentrated Butter Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**), Vanillin), Sugar, Palm Oil, **Wheat** Flour, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Milk** Powder, **Hazelnuts** (5%), Whey Powder (**Milk**), **Wheat** Starch, Fat-Reduced Cocoa, Sunflower Oil, Whey Proteins (**Milk**), Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**), Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Flavourings, Salt, Total **Milk** constituents: 21.5%

Biscoff

Contains: **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm*, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Soya** Flour, Salt, Cinnamon, Caramelised Biscuits (58%), Emulsifier (Lecithins (**Soya**)), Acid (Citric Acid).

Palm oil from sustainable, certified plantations.

Oreo

Wheat flour, sugar, palm oil, rapeseed oil, fat reduced cocoa powder 4,3 %, **Wheat** starch, glucose-fructose syrup, raising agents (ammonium carbonates,

potassium carbonates, sodium carbonates), salt, emulsifier (**Soya lecithins**), acidity regulator (sodium hydroxide), flavouring

Reese's

Milk Chocolate Flavour Coating (65%) [Sugar*, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Milk** Fat, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithin* (E322), Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate (E476)], **Peanut** Butter Crème (35%) [**Peanuts**, Sugar*, Dextrose, Cocoa Butter, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel and Palm Oil), Salt, Emulsifier (Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate (E476)), Antioxidant (TBHQ (E319))], *Produced from Genetically Modified Sugar Beets, and **Soya** Beans

Caramel

Whole **Milk** (51.7%), Sugar, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm, shea), glucose-fructose syrup, cocoa mass, whey powder (from **MILK**), emulsifiers (E442, E471, E476), flavourings, salt, acidity regulator (sodium carbonates)

Caramac

Sugar, cocoa butter, caramelised **MILK** powder [skimmed **MILK** powder, whey powder (from **MILK**), sugar, **BUTTER**, natural flavouring], whey powder (from **MILK**), skimmed **MILK** powder, **MILK** fat, emulsifier (**soya** lecithins)

Smarties

Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Flour, Whey Powder Product (**Milk**), Butterfat (**Milk**), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Starch, Emulsifier (Lecithins), Colours (Beetroot Red, Carotene, Curcumin), Flavourings, Spirulina Concentrate, Glazing Agents (Carnauba Wax, Beeswax White), Vegetable Concentrates (Safflower, Radish), **Barley** Malt Extract

S'mores

Flour (55%) (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm), Wholemeal **Wheat** Flour (16%), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Malic Acid, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Water, Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup, Gelatine, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Beetroot Safflower, Flavouring

Pistachio

PISTACHIO 45%, sugar, **MILK**powder, **WHEY** powder, non-hydrogenated vegetable fats (sunflower oil, cocoa butter), extra virgin olive oil, emulsifier: **SOY**lecithin, flavorings

White chocolate & raspberry

Sugar, Cocoa Butter*, Full Cream **Milk** Powder, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Vegetable Oils [Palm, Sal, Shea, Mango Kernel], Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Flavouring, *Rainforest Alliance Certified ,freeze dried raspberries

Chocolate orange

Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **Milk**Powder, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), **Milk** Fat, Emulsifiers (**Soya**Lecithins, E476), Orange Oil, Flavouring, Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter